South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:59:46 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0109 General Bill, By McElveen
Summary: Aerial vehicle

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 7, CHAPTER 11, TITLE 16 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO TRESPASSES AND THE
UNLAWFUL USE OF THE PROPERTY OF OTHERS, BY ADDING SECTION 16-11-605, TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS
UNLAWFUL TO OPERATE AN UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE WITHIN A CERTAIN DISTANCE OF A STATE OR FEDERAL
MILITARY INSTALLATION AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION.

12/13/16
12/13/16
01/10/17
01/10/17
03/10/17
04/19/17
04/20/17
05/02/17
05/02/17
05/03/17
05/03/17
05/03/17
05/03/17
05/04/17
05/09/17
05/09/17
05/03/18
05/09/18

05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House

House
House
Senate
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 65)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 65)

Referred to Subcommittee: Shealy (ch), McElveen, Timmons

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 7)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Tabled (Senate Journal-page 38)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 38)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 35)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 35)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 35)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 17)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 192)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 192)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 44)
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Pitts, Rutherford, Murphy, Stavrinakis, West, Hiott, GR Smith (House
Journal-page 79)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). West, Murphy, Hiott (House Journal-page 105)
Amended (House Journal-page 108)

Read second time (House Journal-page 108)

Roll call Yeas-88 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 110)

Scrivener's error corrected

Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 109)

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 109)

Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 38)

Conference committee appointed GM Smith, Weeks, Rutherford (House Journal-page 142)
Conference committee appointed Shealy, McElveen, Climer (Senate Journal-page 38)

Page 1 of 1



