

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0109 General Bill, By McElveen

Summary: Aerial vehicle

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 7, CHAPTER 11, TITLE 16 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO TRESPASSES AND THE UNLAWFUL USE OF THE PROPERTY OF OTHERS, BY ADDING SECTION 16-11-605, TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO OPERATE AN UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE WITHIN A CERTAIN DISTANCE OF A STATE OR FEDERAL MILITARY INSTALLATION AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION.

12/13/16	Senate	Prefiled
12/13/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 65)
01/10/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 65)
03/10/17	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Shealy (ch), McElveen, Timmons
04/19/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/20/17		Scrivener's error corrected
05/02/17	Senate	Committee Amendment Tabled (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/02/17	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/03/17		Scrivener's error corrected
05/03/17	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 35)
05/03/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 35)
05/03/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 35)
05/04/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 17)
05/09/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 192)
05/09/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 192)
05/03/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 44)
05/09/18	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Pitts, Rutherford, Murphy, Stavrinakis, West, Hiott, GR Smith (House Journal-page 79)
05/09/18	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). West, Murphy, Hiott (House Journal-page 105)
05/09/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 108)
05/09/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 108)
05/09/18	House	Roll call Yeas-88 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 110)
05/10/18		Scrivener's error corrected
05/10/18	House	Senate amendment amended (House Journal-page 109)
05/10/18	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 109)
05/10/18	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 38)
05/10/18	House	Conference committee appointed GM Smith, Weeks, Rutherford (House Journal-page 142)
05/10/18	Senate	Conference committee appointed Shealy, McElveen, Climer (Senate Journal-page 38)